## Ordinance No. 940-2024 AS AMENDED

By Council Members Bishop and Griffin (by departmental request)

#### AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE

Authorizing the Director of Public Works to enter into one or more contracts with SKIDATA, Inc., for professional services necessary to provide software, hardware, training, technical support, and maintenance, for the Parking Access and Revenue Control Systems at Willard Park Garage and Gateway East Garage, for the Division of Parking Facilities, Department of Public Works, for a period of three years.

WHEREAS, this ordinance constitutes an emergency measure providing for the usual daily operation of a municipal department; now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEVELAND:

Section 1. That the Director of Public Works is authorized to enter into one or more contracts with SKIDATA, Inc., for professional services necessary to provide software, hardware, training, technical support, and maintenance, including but not limited to, inspections, cleaning, lubricating, equipment adjustment, and parts and labor required for repair or replacement, and on-call maintenance, including equipment, parts, services, and labor necessary to keep the Parking Access and Revenue Control Systems functional and operational at Willard Park Garage and Gateway East Garage on the basis of SKIDATA's proposals received on March 4, 2024, for the Division of Parking Facilities, Department of Public Works, for a period of three (3) years.

Section 2. That the cost of the contract or contracts shall be paid from Fund No. 65 SF 001. (RQS 7008, RLA 2024-73). The total amount of the contract not to exceed \$245,018.67. Any additional dollars that will go to Gateway East Garage will require additional authority from Council.

Section 3. That this ordinance is declared to be an emergency measure and, provided it receives the affirmative vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to Council, it shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor; otherwise it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

KR:nl 9-9-2024

FOR: Director Williams

### **Ord. No. 940-2024 AS AMENDED**

### By Council Members Bishop and Griffin (by departmental request)

#### **AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE**

Authorizing the Director of Public Works to enter into one or more contracts with SKIDATA, Inc., for professional services necessary to provide software, hardware, training, technical support, and maintenance, for the Parking Access and Revenue Control Systems at Willard Park Garage and Gateway East Garage, for the Division of Parking Facilities, Department of Public Works, for a period of three years.

REPORTS

READ FIRST TIME on SEPTEMBER 9, 2024
and referred to DIRECTORS of Public Works, Finance, Law;
COMMITTEES on Municipal Services and Properties,
Finance Diversity Equity and Inclusion

	CITY CLERK
READ SECOND	TIME
	CITY CLERK
READ THIRD T	ГІМЕ
	PRESIDENT
	CITY CLERK
APPROVED	
	MAYOR
Recorded Vol. 111	Page
Published in the City Record	

# REPORT after second Reading

	PASSAGE RECOMMENDED BY COMMITTEE ON MUNICIPAL SERVICES AND PROPERTIES	
MMITTEE		
FILED WITH COMMITTEE		
_		

	ASSAGE RECOMMENDED BY COMMITTEE ON INCE, DIVERSITY, EQUITY and INCLUSION	<b>Y</b>
FILED WITH COMMITTEE		